
General Churchwide Contacts for Candidacy and the First Call Process 
Cynthia Zamora 
Program Manager, First Call & Candidacy  
CWO Staff - Christian Community & Leadership 
(773) 380‐2666 | cynthia.zamora@elca.org  
 

Glenda Maldonado 
Coordinator for First Call & Candidacy  
CWO Staff - Christian Community & Leadership 
(773) 380-2684 | FirstCall@elca.org 
 
 

Sandra Mejia-Vega 
Program Manager, Candidacy Data & Resource 
Development 
CWO Staff - Christian Community & Leadership 
(773) 380‐2870 | sandra.mejia-vega@elca.org 

 

Regional Churchwide Contacts for Candidacy and the First Call Process 
Region Candidacy & Leadership 

Manager Name States in Region Phone Number Email Address 

REG 1 Rev. Matta Ghaly Alaska, Washington, Oregon, 
Idaho, Montana (773) 380-2113 Matta.Ghaly@elca.org  

REG 2 Rev. Maria Paiva 
Wyoming, Colorado, 

New Mexico, Arizona, Utah, 
Nevada, California, (El Paso, TX) 

(310) 999-4252 Maria.Paiva@elca.org  

REG 3 Deacon Krista Anderson Minnesota, North/South Dakota (773)380-2428 Krista.Anderson@elca.org  

REG 4 Rev. Kristen Van Stee 
Texas, Louisiana, Arkansas, 

Oklahoma, Kansas, Missouri, 
Nebraska 

(402) 896-5311 Kristen.VanStee@elca.org  

REG 5 Rev. Ramie Bakken Illinois, Iowa, Wisconsin, 
upper peninsula of Michigan (773) 380-2111 Ramie.Bakken@elca.org 

REG 6 Rev. Cherlyne V. Beck 
*Director of Candidacy* 

Michigan, Indiana, 
Ohio, Kentucky (773) 380‐2481 Cherlyne.Beck@elca.org 

REG 7 
Rev. A. Rebecca Resch 

Massachusetts, Connecticut, 
Rhode Island, New Hampshire, 

Vermont, Maine, New York, 
New Jersey, Eastern Pennsylvania, 

Slovak Zion Synod 
(609) 366-0528 Becky.Resch@elca.org  

REG 8 Delaware, Maryland, DC, W. Virginia, 
Central/Western Pennsylvania 

REG 9 Rev. Lianet Ramirez Barrientos 

Virginia, North/South Carolina, 
Georgia, Alabama, Mississippi, 

Tennessee, Florida, Puerto Rico, 
Bahamas, US Virgin Islands 

(787) 360-0763 Lianet.RamirezBarrientos@elca.org  
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